
City of Hillsdale 
City Council Agenda 

I. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Agenda

IV. Public Comments on Agenda Items

V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims of October 20, 2017: $84,996.12
2. BPU Claims of October 20, 2017: $111,000.05
3. Payroll of October 19, 2017: $160,238.07

B. City Council Minutes of October 16, 2017 Regular Meeting
C. Planning Commission Minutes of October 10, 2017
D. Shade Tree Commission Minutes of October 11, 2017
E. Economic Development Corporation Minutes of June 15, 2017 & October 19, 2017
F. EDC – Business Review Committee Minutes of July 25, 2017 & October 3, 2017
G. Finance Committee Minutes of:

1. August 28, 2017
2. September 11, 2017
3. September 25, 2017
4. October 9, 2017
5. October 26, 2017

H. Dawn Theater Governance Board Minutes of October 5, 2017
I. Hillsdale Policy Group Progress Report – October 2017
J. Code Enforcement Report – October 2017
K. Quarterly Investment Report

VI. Communications/Petitions
A. State of Michigan:  Inflation Rate Multiplier and the Headlee Millage Reduction

Fraction (MRF) formula
B. Communication from Ms. Nola Wagner
C. Marketing for Hillsdale Manufacturing & Technology Park
D. “No Shave November” - Hillsdale Police Dept. Officer Ted Brendel
E. City of Hillsdale Newsletter – December 2017

November 6, 2017 
7:00 p.m. 

City Council Chambers 
97 N. Broad Street 

Hillsdale, MI  49242 



City of Hillsdale, Michigan  November 6, 2017 
City Council Agenda 
 
VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing 

A. Public Hearing: Ordinance #2017-002: An Ordinance to Amend Section 36-143 
of Division of Article III of Chapter 36 of the Code of the City of Hillsdale 

B. Public Hearing: 425 Agreement with Fayette Township 
C. Ordinance #2017-003:  An Ordinance to Replace Sections 36-271 through and 

Including 36-279 of Division 7 of Article III of Chapter 36 of the Code of the City 
of Hillsdale 

D. Ordinance #2017-004: An Ordinance to Amend Sections 36-651 Through and 
Including 36-653 of Division 4 of Article VIII of Chapter 36 of the Code of the 
City of Hillsdale 

E. Ordinance #2017-005: An Ordinance to Amend Sections 36-621 Through and 
Including 36-634 of Division 3 of Article VIII of Chapter 36 of the Code of the 
City of Hillsdale 

F. Ordinance #2017-006: An Ordinance to Amend Sections 36-591 Through and 
Including 36-601 of Division 2 of Article VIII of Chapter 36 of the Code of the 
City of Hillsdale 

 
VIII. Unfinished Business 
   
IX. Old Business 

A. Set a Public Hearing for November 20, 2017 regarding the Community 
Development Block Grant (CDBG) for Blight Elimination at 42 Union Street 

 
X. New Business 
 A. TCO 2017-75: No Parking on the west side of Summit Street 
 
XI. Miscellaneous Reports 
 A. Appointment of Mr. Jeffrey Rogers to the Zoning Board of Appeals 
 B. Appointment of Mr. Ronald Scholl to the Planning Commission 
  
XII. City Manager’s Report 
 
XIII. General Public Comment 
 
XIV. Council Comment 
 
XV. Adjournment 
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/06/2017 - 10/20/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 107
107427.99 10/19/17OCT 2017NATURAL GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000
10743.17 10/19/17OCT 2017NATURAL GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-441.000-920.000
10742.85 10/19/17OCT 2017NATURAL GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    588-588.000-920.000
10743.17 10/19/17OCT 2017NATURAL GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    640-444.000-920.000

557.18 Total For Check 107

Check 108
10818.72 10/22/17A7385433VDPS PAGERSPOK, INCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

18.72 Total For Check 108

Check 78147
78147728.46 10/17/17190745REZONING MAILING - POSTAGE DEPOSITKCIPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-400.000-905.000

728.46 Total For Check 78147

Check 78148
78148857.74 10/09/177256FUEL TANK (JET-A) MOTOR REPAIRA PLUS ELECTRIC, INCFUEL AND LUBRICANTS101-295.000-740.000

857.74 Total For Check 78148

Check 78149
78149475.63 11/18/1710-18-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALDUE TO ALLERUS - DC CONT101-000.000-228.013
7814964.48 11/18/1710-18-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT101-295.000-716.000
7814963.72 11/18/1710-18-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   101-301.000-716.000
78149143.08 11/18/1710-18-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   271-790.000-716.000
7814968.44 11/18/1710-18-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   699-441.000-716.000

815.35 Total For Check 78149

Check 78150
7815031.78 10/29/1717INV044285WIRE NUTS, J-BOX, COVER, FLEX, CONAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000

31.78 Total For Check 78150

Check 78151
7815161.00 11/10/17143880BUSINESS CARDSARROW SWIFT PRINTINGSUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000

61.00 Total For Check 78151

Check 78152
7815214.92 11/03/17829553719 SEP 2MONTHLY LONG DISTANCE - DARTAT&T LONG DISTANCETELEPHONE                    588-588.000-925.000

14.92 Total For Check 78152

Check 78153
781531,650.00 11/17/170075393YEARLY SUPPORT FEE CARD CATALOGAUTO GRAPHICS, INCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

1,650.00 Total For Check 78153

Check 78154
78154673.20 10/28/17MultipleJET-A REFUELING TRUCK RENTALAVFUEL CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000

673.20 Total For Check 78154

Check 78155
7815541.04 10/26/17MultipleADULT BOOKSBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
78155330.28 10/26/17MultipleCHILDREN'S BOOKS SEPTEMBERBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000

371.32 Total For Check 78155

Check 78156
7815674.16 11/19/170269183GLASS CLEANERBEAVER RESEARCH COMPASUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
78156299.45 11/12/170268850CLEANING SUPPLIES - DARTBEAVER RESEARCH COMPASUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000

373.61 Total For Check 78156
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/06/2017 - 10/20/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78157
7815715.15 10/10/1775997CONCRETE - ALLEYWAY OFF OF RIVER SBECKER & SCRIVENSSUPPLIES                     203-480.000-726.000

15.15 Total For Check 78157

Check 78158
7815836.38 10/19/17MILEAGEREGION 2 MEETING MILEAGE REIMBURSEALAN BEEKERTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-400.000-860.000

36.38 Total For Check 78158

Check 78159
7815955.20 10/28/17NOV 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-172.000-715.000
78159123.35 10/28/17NOV 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-215.000-715.000
7815955.20 10/28/17NOV 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-219.000-715.000
7815955.20 10/28/17NOV 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-295.000-715.000
78159966.89 10/28/17MultipleDENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
78159164.02 10/28/17NOV 2017 000DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
7815995.75 10/28/17NOV 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-400.000-715.000
78159150.95 10/28/17NOV 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-441.000-715.000
7815955.20 10/28/17NOV 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC208-751.000-715.000
7815995.75 10/28/17NOV 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC271-790.000-715.000
78159154.36 10/28/17MultipleDENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
78159113.52 10/28/17MultipleDENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
78159445.66 10/28/17MultipleDENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000

2,531.05 Total For Check 78159

Check 78160
7816022.41 11/11/1717-0000163STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
78160246.03 11/11/1717-0000163STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
78160179.11 11/11/1717-0000163STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
7816099.00 10/25/17SEPT 2017DAWN THEATERBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    247-900.000-920.000

546.55 Total For Check 78160

Check 78161
78161225.00 11/12/1710/12/17 MOWINGCODE ENFORCEMENT - ORDERED MOWINGBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES - C101-372.000-801.372

225.00 Total For Check 78161

Check 78162
7816269.70 10/19/17REIMBURSEPURCHASED CANDY FOR HD RURAL FIRE COREY BURKESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

69.70 Total For Check 78162

Check 78163
7816332.79 11/10/17351773854CLEANER & DISPCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

32.79 Total For Check 78163

Check 78164
7816441.56 10/25/17290519COPIER LEASE & COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
7816443.83 10/25/17444824MANILA ENVELOPES/32GB DRIVE/FILE FCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-209.000-726.000
78164145.95 10/25/17290519COPIER LEASE & COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-209.000-801.000
78164104.22 10/21/17MultipleCOMB BINDERS/ COVERSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
78164225.04 10/25/17290519COPIER LEASE & COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000
7816496.01 11/02/17444949ADDING MACHINECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-253.000-726.000
781646.03 10/25/17290519COPIER LEASE & COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000
7816418.78 10/25/17290519COPIER LEASE & COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-372.000-801.000
7816418.78 10/25/17290519COPIER LEASE & COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-400.000-801.000
7816417.66 10/20/17594313DRY EARSE MARKERSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
78164118.07 10/25/17290519COPIER LEASE & COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7816412.64 09/09/17063050HOLE PUNCH, BANDS, INDEX CARDS/BOXCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/06/2017 - 10/20/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78164
7816430.44 08/22/17591028DEPOSIT BAGSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
7816411.85 10/25/17290519COPIER LEASE & COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         208-751.000-801.000
78164106.48 10/20/17594322PAPER/NOTES/HIGHLIGHTER/PROTECTOR CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
78164(57.50)10/27/17818954LANIER COPIER LEASE CREDITCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
781649.19 10/14/17594001ENVELOPESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     409-756.000-726.000

949.03 Total For Check 78164

Check 78165
78165280.00 10/10/17CW-6603INSTALLATION ON DIRCTOR'S LAPTOPDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES SUPPLIES - TECHNOLOGY GR271-790.000-726.003

280.00 Total For Check 78165

Check 78166
7816639.40 10/19/17EXPENSESGT. DOTY/L. KAST - LOCAL AGENCY STHAD DOTYLODGING AND MEALS            101-301.000-862.000

39.40 Total For Check 78166

Check 78167
781675,550.00 11/10/17QB1176NEW TYPE "M" STYLE CURB AND APPROADUBOIS TRUCKING AND ECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
78167102.00 11/06/17QB1173LIMESTONE W/O #1139DUBOIS TRUCKING AND ESUPPLIES                     203-480.000-726.000

5,652.00 Total For Check 78167

Check 78168
7816840.00 11/01/177410MONTHLY CLEANING - DISPATCHEAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

40.00 Total For Check 78168

Check 78169
7816950.00 11/16/17274ANNUAL DINNERECONOMIC DVLPMT PARTNLODGING AND MEALS            101-174.000-862.000

50.00 Total For Check 78169

Check 78170
78170271.99 11/04/171938955MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

271.99 Total For Check 78170

Check 78171
781719.16 11/04/17100BEARINGSFAMILY FARM & HOMEVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

9.16 Total For Check 78171

Check 78172
781721,946.56 10/19/17PER ACRE EXPENS2017 CONSTRUCTION ON RENTED LANDBRIAN FIXCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000

1,946.56 Total For Check 78172

Check 78173
78173325.00 10/21/1717-2383ALUM CLOSURE - LIBRARY BACK DOORSG&G GLASS, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000
781731,750.00 10/24/1717-2385FIELDS OF DREAMS CONCESSIONS SCREEG&G GLASS, INCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         408-751.000-801.000

2,075.00 Total For Check 78173

Check 78174
7817421.95 09/10/17C251955MASKING TAPE/SPRAY PAINT - AIRPORTGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
78174192.26 10/10/17MultipleROUNDUP/PAINT PENGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7817420.52 11/10/17MultipleBOLTS, NUTS, CAULKGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-756.000-930.000
7817441.99 11/10/17A156505PAINTGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     203-460.000-726.000
7817426.45 11/10/17C259331READY MIXGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     203-480.000-726.000
78174101.35 11/10/17MultipleSNOW SCOOP/RAKEGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
7817418.99 11/10/17A156639GFCI OUTLET - FODGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     408-751.000-726.000
7817414.90 11/10/17C260862CUT OF WHEELSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
781743.98 11/10/17C259179BOLTSGELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/06/2017 - 10/20/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78174
7817411.96 11/10/17C260179KEYSGELZER & SON INCPOLICE VEH/EQUP MAINT SU640-444.000-730.301

454.35 Total For Check 78174

Check 78176
7817672.30 11/07/1713606322 A GRAVELGERKEN MATERIAL, INCINVENTORY - MAT. AND SUP633-000.000-111.000

72.30 Total For Check 78176

Check 78177
78177810.17 09/12/17MultipleMAIN FLOOR FURNACE @ MRCGRIFFITHS MECHANICALCONTRACTUAL SRV-MITCHELL 101-265.000-801.790

810.17 Total For Check 78177

Check 78178
781782,450.00 10/19/17DRAW #17CDBG GRANT - 42 UNIONHAGER CONSULTING, LLCPROJECT COSTS - CDBG BLI101-174.000-967.002

2,450.00 Total For Check 78178

Check 78179
7817967.78 10/10/17MultipleBOR ADMIN FEE BILLBACK 2014-16HILLSDALE CO TREASUREREFUNDS AND REBATES          101-253.000-964.000

67.78 Total For Check 78179

Check 78180
78180297.50 11/03/17MultipleDOOR SWITCH, MODULEHOEKSTRA TRANSPORTATIVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000

297.50 Total For Check 78180

Check 78181
78181375.00 10/29/1786340TIFA ADVERTISINGINTERNATIONAL ECON DECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

375.00 Total For Check 78181

Check 78182
78182113.04 11/03/17MultipleFILTERSJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

113.04 Total For Check 78182

Check 78183
78183132.00 11/09/1710/09/2017DISPOSAL OF USED TIRESJEFFERSON TOWNSHIPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

132.00 Total For Check 78183

Check 78184
781841,080.15 11/21/17190649WINTER TAX PRINTING/MAILINGKCIPOSTAGE                      101-253.000-734.000

1,080.15 Total For Check 78184

Check 78185
78185275.00 10/10/17284536 TGKMTT ATTORNEY SEPT INV - MCDONALD'S KREIS, ENDERLE HUDGINLEGAL SERVICES - TAX CAS101-175.000-806.002

275.00 Total For Check 78185

Check 78186
7818670.34 10/19/17802 081717ICE CREAM PRODUCT KUSTER'S DAIRY PRODUCCONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006

70.34 Total For Check 78186

Check 78187
7818774.33 10/19/17REIMBURSESUPPLIES FOR CHILDREN'S PROGRAM ANVICKIE LEESUPPLIES-SUMMER READING      271-792.000-726.010

74.33 Total For Check 78187

Check 78188
78188421.68 10/01/1740001495TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/1/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
78188481.92 10/01/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/1/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7818860.24 10/01/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/1/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
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 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78188
78188176.96 10/01/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/1/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
78188240.96 10/01/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/1/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7818815.06 10/12/1740001932TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/08/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000
7818845.18 10/01/1740001495TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/1/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-490.000-801.000
7818845.18 10/01/1740001495TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/1/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000
78188180.72 10/12/1740001932TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/08/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
7818830.12 10/12/1740001932TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/08/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-490.000-801.000

1,698.02 Total For Check 78188

Check 78189
7818963.07 11/12/17107566MINI CHIPS/SODA/TISSUE/PENS/CLEANIMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
7818921.07 11/16/17107276KLEENEX/IBUPROFEN/AIR FRESHNER REFMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7818933.24 11/13/17107098OPEN HOUSE SUPPLIES  HOT DOG BUS AMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
78189135.07 11/10/17MultipleCHILDREN'S PROGRAMMING, CRAFTY CLUMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     271-792.000-726.000

252.45 Total For Check 78189

Check 78190
78190185.08 11/10/17J010023LIFT EYE W/CHAIN - LIFT MANHOLE COMICHIGAN PIPE & VALVESUPPLIES                     202-480.000-726.000
78190185.08 11/10/17J010023LIFT EYE W/CHAIN - LIFT MANHOLE COMICHIGAN PIPE & VALVESUPPLIES                     203-480.000-726.000

370.16 Total For Check 78190

Check 78191
7819111,508.60 10/19/17DRAW #17CDBG GRANT - 42 UNIONMIDSTATE TITLE COMPANPROJECT COSTS - CDBG BLI101-174.000-967.002

11,508.60 Total For Check 78191

Check 78192
78192304.00 10/16/17616498LEGAL SERVICESMIKA MEYERS BECKET & LEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000

304.00 Total For Check 78192

Check 78193
781933,600.00 11/18/17LICENSELIFETIME TIMEIT LICENSE PURCHASECLEMENT MILLERCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

3,600.00 Total For Check 78193

Check 78194
781943,420.00 11/09/1710-09-2017WEB SITE DESIGNNET DESIGNSSUPPLIES - TECHNOLOGY GR271-790.000-726.003

3,420.00 Total For Check 78194

Check 78195
78195219.88 11/10/175200042582TIRES & TIRE REPAIRNORM'S TIREMANSUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000
78195633.88 11/10/175200042582TIRES & TIRE REPAIRNORM'S TIREMANVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
78195199.64 11/10/175200042713TIRES & TIRE REPAIRNORM'S TIREMANCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

1,053.40 Total For Check 78195

Check 78196
78196355.85 10/28/17MultipleCLOTHING - OFFICER DOWNYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
78196317.94 10/28/17MultipleCLOTHING - FIREFIGHTERS BURKENYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000

673.79 Total For Check 78196

Check 78197
78197221.80 10/14/17MultipleOIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-5 (16 EXPLORERPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

221.80 Total For Check 78197

Check 78198
7819810,341.88 10/03/17161FUEL INVENTORYPATRIOT AVIATIONFUEL AND LUBRICANTS101-295.000-740.000
7819876.42 10/03/17163GAS CAN FUELPATRIOT AVIATIONFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          640-444.000-740.000
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Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78198

10,418.30 Total For Check 78198

Check 78199
78199124.88 11/12/171229094ANTI-FREEZE - ENGINE 332PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
781994.58 11/04/171228190ALUM RIVETPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-756.000-930.000
7819955.96 11/02/171227905CAB LIGHT/YELLOW MARKERPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
78199123.65 10/29/17MultipleBRAKE CLEANER/FILTERSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
78199656.62 11/02/17MultipleSPARK PLUGSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

965.69 Total For Check 78199

Check 78201
7820113.00 10/31/177827ALTERATIONS - PATCHES SEWN ON SHIRPOWERS CLOTHING, INC.CLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

13.00 Total For Check 78201

Check 78202
782022,242.35 11/03/17HC - 19ANNUAL DUES 2018REGION 2 PLANNING COMDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-400.000-810.000
7820230.00 11/02/172017ANNUAL DINNERREGION 2 PLANNING COMLODGING AND MEALS101-400.000-862.000

2,272.35 Total For Check 78202

Check 78203
7820317.50 11/10/17157963TIRE FOR JOHN DEERESPRATT'SREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
7820324.99 11/03/17157950FILTERSPRATT'SVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

42.49 Total For Check 78203

Check 78204
78204407.93 11/01/17529622A GRAVELSPRINGVALLEY TRUCKING INVENTORY - MAT. AND SUP633-000.000-111.000

407.93 Total For Check 78204

Check 78205
7820598.60 10/21/173041672FUEL PUMP MOTOR - FREIGHTSTATE MOTOR & CONTROL REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000

98.60 Total For Check 78205

Check 78206
78206794.76 11/06/17590917REPLACED SPARK PLUGS & CYLINDER #3 STILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

794.76 Total For Check 78206

Check 78207
78207243.52 10/28/17Multiple13 A - HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
7820772.74 10/28/17Multiple13 A - HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
7820786.25 10/29/1717-995COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-480.000-726.000

402.51 Total For Check 78207

Check 78208
78208162.99 10/06/17326482/1CATCHERS GEARTEAM SPORTS, INCSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000

162.99 Total For Check 78208

Check 78209
7820990.25 10/19/17MILEAGEMI DEPT OF TREAS LOCAL FISCAL ACCOKIMBERLY A. THOMASTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-209.000-860.000

90.25 Total For Check 78209

Check 78210
782103,358.49 11/13/170804703 000UNEMPLOYMENT REIMBURSE 2016 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCREFUNDS AND REBATES          677-175.000-964.000

3,358.49 Total For Check 78210

Check 78211
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User: BTEW
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/06/2017 - 10/20/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78211
7821126.90 11/17/17MultipleCONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7821120.10 11/17/17154 0008088+CONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7821152.94 11/03/17MultipleRUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7821164.62 11/03/17MultipleRUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
78211164.85 07/13/17MultipleCONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
7821164.08 10/21/17MultipleCONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000
7821121.04 11/03/17MultipleRUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7821133.62 11/03/17MultipleRUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

448.15 Total For Check 78211

Check 78212
78212106.88 11/02/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 10/1/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7821299.75 11/02/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 10/1/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
7821228.51 11/02/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 10/1/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
78212548.63 11/02/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 10/1/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
78212228.00 11/02/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 10/1/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7821299.75 11/09/174628TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 10/8/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
7821214.23 11/02/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 10/1/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

1,125.75 Total For Check 78212

Check 78213
78213160.04 10/24/179793741817IN-CAR MOBILE DATA TERMINALS IN UNVERIZON WIRELESSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

160.04 Total For Check 78213

Check 78214
782141,114.00 11/10/174382562017 ADDITIONAL AUTO INSURANCE PREVESTED RISK STRATEGIEINSURANCE                    640-444.000-850.000

1,114.00 Total For Check 78214

Check 78215
782156,260.00 11/09/174BOINV0002683REDACTIVE SOFTWARE LICENSE KEY/3-YWATCHGUARD VIDEOCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

6,260.00 Total For Check 78215

Check 78216
78216482.50 10/31/17SEPT 2017CITY FLEET FUELWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          101-336.000-740.000
782161,182.81 10/31/17SEPT 2017CITY FLEET FUELWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          588-588.000-740.000
782161,721.08 10/31/17SEPT 2017CITY FLEET FUELWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          640-444.000-740.000
782161,753.21 10/31/17SEPT 2017CITY FLEET FUELWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS-POLI640-444.000-740.301

5,139.60 Total For Check 78216

Check 78217
7821798.95 11/10/1747312CABLE, B/UWELLS EQUIPMENT SALESVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

98.95 Total For Check 78217

Check 78218
7821857.00 11/02/17MultiplePLATE STEELWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

57.00 Total For Check 78218

Check 78219
78219200.00 11/13/1710-13-17STUMP REMOVALSCRAIG WICKHAMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-470.000-801.000
7821950.00 11/13/1710-13-17STUMP REMOVALSCRAIG WICKHAMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-470.000-801.000

250.00 Total For Check 78219

Check 78220
78220783.00 11/02/176447ANCESTRY.COM SUBSCRIPTIONWOODLANDS LIBRARY COOPERIODICALS / MAGAZINES      271-790.000-750.000
78220235.05 11/02/1764774TH QUARTER OVERDRIVE OCT - DEC 20WOODLANDS LIBRARY COOCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
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 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78220

1,018.05 Total For Check 78220
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/06/2017 - 10/20/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

48,022.88 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
7,130.79 Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
1,114.54 Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND

343.46 Fund 208 RECREATION FUND
575.35 Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.

11,359.67 Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND
1,768.99 Fund 408 FIELDS OF DREAMS

9.19 Fund 409 STOCK'S PARK
2,346.04 Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND

480.23 Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND
7,972.39 Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUN
3,358.49 Fund 677 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE FUND

514.10 Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND

Fund Totals:

84,996.12 Total For All Funds: 
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Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 68456
6845675.00 10/19/17816019OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
6845637.50 10/19/17816019OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
6845637.50 10/19/17816019OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000

150.00 Total For Check 68456

Check 68457
68457202.00 10/19/1742187-116MONTHLY FIBER LEASEACDDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS582-175.000-810.000

202.00 Total For Check 68457

Check 68458
684583,332.38 10/19/17SLS 10064739FERROUS CHLORIDE WWTPALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - FERROUS CHLOR590-547.000-727.600

3,332.38 Total For Check 68458

Check 68459
68459460.00 10/19/1750151299REPAIRS TO 39-04 UNDER WARRANTYALTEC, INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL582-544.000-730.000

460.00 Total For Check 68459

Check 68460
68460166.21 10/19/17MultipleENGINE PARTSAMERICAN COPPER AND BCONTRACTUAL SERV. - ENGI582-543.000-801.050-1
6846032.12 10/19/17MultipleELECTRICAL CONNECTORS AND MATERIALAMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
6846090.06 10/19/17MultipleWWTP VARIOUS PIPING, TUBING, LAMPSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000

288.39 Total For Check 68460

Check 68461
6846124,771.17 10/19/17170-21078534FINAL TRIMMING PAYMENT AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWTREE TRIMMING582-544.000-801.300

24,771.17 Total For Check 68461

Check 68462
68462621.88 10/19/17517R21057610TELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TDUE FROM GENERAL FUND582-000.000-084.101
6846233.90 10/19/17517R21057610TELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TDUE FROM RECREATION582-000.000-084.208
68462172.95 10/19/17517R21057610TELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TDUE FROM LIBRARY FUND582-000.000-084.271
68462296.71 10/19/17517R21057610TELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TTELEPHONE582-175.000-925.000
68462148.36 10/19/17517R21057610TELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TTELEPHONE590-175.000-925.000
68462148.36 10/19/17517R21057610TELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TTELEPHONE591-175.000-925.000

1,422.16 Total For Check 68462

Check 68463
68463324.00 10/19/1775946SONO TUBE FOR INVENTORYBECKER & SCRIVENSINVENTORY582-000.000-110.000
68463454.00 10/19/1776026CONCRETE FOR ST LIGHTS ON MANNINGBECKER & SCRIVENSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-544.000-801.000-1

778.00 Total For Check 68463

Check 68464
68464700.99 10/19/1710082017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC582-175.000-715.000
6846488.26 10/19/1710082017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC582-543.000-715.000
68464351.34 10/19/1710082017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC590-175.000-715.000
68464465.29 10/19/1710082017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC591-175.000-715.000

1,605.88 Total For Check 68464

Check 68465
6846531.00 10/19/1710/09/2017UB refund for account: 014528BOND, RUSSELLACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

31.00 Total For Check 68465

Check 68466
684661,458.92 10/19/17612003MONTHLY PROCESSINGBRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, CONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-175.000-801.000
68466729.46 10/19/17612003MONTHLY PROCESSINGBRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, CONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-175.000-801.000
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Check 68466
68466729.46 10/19/17612003MONTHLY PROCESSINGBRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, CONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-175.000-801.000

2,917.84 Total For Check 68466

Check 68467
68467125.00 10/19/17547415135352929MMEA MEETING, SUPPLIES, COMPUTERBUSINESS CARDPREPAID EXPENSES582-000.000-123.000
6846774.50 10/19/17547415135352929MMEA MEETING, SUPPLIES, COMPUTERBUSINESS CARDCOMPUTER582-175.000-801.200
6846762.50 10/19/17547415135352929MMEA MEETING, SUPPLIES, COMPUTERBUSINESS CARDPREPAID EXPENSES590-000.000-123.000
6846737.25 10/19/17547415135352929MMEA MEETING, SUPPLIES, COMPUTERBUSINESS CARDCOMPUTER590-175.000-801.200
6846734.96 10/19/17547415135352929MMEA MEETING, SUPPLIES, COMPUTERBUSINESS CARDREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
6846762.50 10/19/17547415135352929MMEA MEETING, SUPPLIES, COMPUTERBUSINESS CARDPREPAID EXPENSES591-000.000-123.000
684671,951.00 10/19/17547415135352929MMEA MEETING, SUPPLIES, COMPUTERBUSINESS CARDSUPPLIES-WELLHEAD PROTEC591-175.000-726.591
6846737.25 10/19/17547415135352929MMEA MEETING, SUPPLIES, COMPUTERBUSINESS CARDCOMPUTER591-175.000-801.200
68467140.00 10/19/17547415135352929MMEA MEETING, SUPPLIES, COMPUTERBUSINESS CARDDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS591-175.000-810.000

2,524.96 Total For Check 68467

Check 68468
6846850.63 10/19/1710/09/2017UB refund for account: 025926CAMPBELL, LAURA LACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
6846823.27 10/19/1710/09/2017UB refund for account: 025926CAMPBELL, LAURA LACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE590-000.000-040.000
6846816.32 10/19/1710/09/2017UB refund for account: 025926CAMPBELL, LAURA LACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE591-000.000-040.000

90.22 Total For Check 68468

Check 68469
684699.00 10/16/1710/09/2017UB refund for account: 025284CHERRY TREE APARTMENTACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

9.00 Total For Check 68469

Check 68470
68470448.05 10/19/17MultipleMATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-175.000-801.000
68470185.06 10/19/17MultipleRUGS - PPCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-543.000-801.000
68470289.03 10/19/17MultipleMATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-175.000-801.000
68470224.03 10/19/17MultipleMATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-175.000-801.000

1,146.17 Total For Check 68470

Check 68471
68471266.01 10/19/1792817-2REPAIRS TO CHIPPER AND PICK-UPCITY OF HILLSDALEVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL582-544.000-730.000

266.01 Total For Check 68471

Check 68472
68472109.06 10/19/1710/19/2017UB refund for account: 026712CLARK, RENEE C & WEAIACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
6847227.13 10/19/1710/19/2017UB refund for account: 026712CLARK, RENEE C & WEAIACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE590-000.000-040.000
6847223.24 10/19/1710/19/2017UB refund for account: 026712CLARK, RENEE C & WEAIACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE591-000.000-040.000

159.43 Total For Check 68472

Check 68473
6847310.15 10/19/17594512-00WWTP RECEIPT BOOKCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900

10.15 Total For Check 68473

Check 68474
6847459.68 10/19/17MultipleBOLTS FOR BATTERIESFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000

59.68 Total For Check 68474

Check 68475
6847543.43 10/19/17MIJON66496BOLTS AND HARDWARE FOR FIRE HYDRANFASTENALREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

43.43 Total For Check 68475

Check 68476
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Check 68476
684764.38 10/16/1710/09/2017UB refund for account: 014015FENTON, CINDY & ROBERACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

4.38 Total For Check 68476

Check 68477
6847728.36 10/19/17MultipleMISC HARDWAREGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800

28.36 Total For Check 68477

Check 68478
68478102.18 10/16/1710/09/2017UB refund for account: 020405GELZER & SON, H JACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

102.18 Total For Check 68478

Check 68479
68479113.58 10/19/1710/19/2017UB refund for account: 026413GIPSON, JESSICA MACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
6847913.12 10/19/1710/19/2017UB refund for account: 026413GIPSON, JESSICA MACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE590-000.000-040.000
6847913.12 10/19/1710/19/2017UB refund for account: 026413GIPSON, JESSICA MACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE591-000.000-040.000

139.82 Total For Check 68479

Check 68480
6848044.40 10/16/1710/09/2017UB refund for account: 017202GLASS, MILDRED LACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
6848025.14 10/16/1710/09/2017UB refund for account: 017202GLASS, MILDRED LACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE590-000.000-040.000
6848019.46 10/16/1710/09/2017UB refund for account: 017202GLASS, MILDRED LACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE591-000.000-040.000

89.00 Total For Check 68480

Check 68481
684811.54 10/19/1710/17/2017UB refund for account: 024497GOCHANOUR, JAMES WACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

1.54 Total For Check 68481

Check 68482
684824.82 10/16/1710/09/2017UB refund for account: 024452GORDON, KATHLEEN MACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

4.82 Total For Check 68482

Check 68483
6848348.00 10/16/1710/09/2017UB refund for account: 030361GREENWOOD VILLAGE, LDACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

48.00 Total For Check 68483

Check 68484
6848416.50 10/19/1743564WATER FOR POWER PLANTHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
684849.00 10/19/17106367WATER REFILLSHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
6848494.75 10/19/17MultipleLABORATORY SUPPLIES DISTILLED WATEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900

120.25 Total For Check 68484

Check 68485
6848549.31 10/16/1710/09/2017UB refund for account: 021783HENRY, WENDY AACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

49.31 Total For Check 68485

Check 68486
68486115.41 10/16/1710/09/2017UB refund for account: 013417HILLSDALE COMM HEALTH ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
6848620.36 10/16/1710/09/2017UB refund for account: 013417HILLSDALE COMM HEALTH ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE590-000.000-040.000
6848615.36 10/16/1710/09/2017UB refund for account: 013417HILLSDALE COMM HEALTH ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE591-000.000-040.000

151.13 Total For Check 68486

Check 68487
68487234.61 10/16/1710/09/2017UB refund for account: 035261HILLSDALE COUNTY ISDACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
6848748.17 10/16/1710/09/2017UB refund for account: 035261HILLSDALE COUNTY ISDACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE590-000.000-040.000
6848734.77 10/16/1710/09/2017UB refund for account: 035261HILLSDALE COUNTY ISDACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE591-000.000-040.000
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Check 68487

317.55 Total For Check 68487

Check 68488
6848813.00 10/19/1710/13/2017UB refund for account: 025943HILLSDALE GARDEN APARACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

13.00 Total For Check 68488

Check 68489
68489250.00 10/19/1717052DOWN LINE RUNHILLSDALE TOWNSHIP FISUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800

250.00 Total For Check 68489

Check 68490
684901,200.00 10/19/1709302017LAWN MOWING SERVICEHOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-175.000-801.000
68490600.00 10/19/1709302017LAWN MOWING SERVICEHOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-175.000-801.000
68490600.00 10/19/1709302017LAWN MOWING SERVICEHOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-175.000-801.000

2,400.00 Total For Check 68490

Check 68491
684913,117.00 10/19/175638LABOR AND MATERIALS TO REPAIR WWTP HOWELL'S MECHANICAL SREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000

3,117.00 Total For Check 68491

Check 68492
684922,136.47 10/19/173022202377COLLILERT AND VESSELS FOR BAC TIDEXX LABORATORIESSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS591-544.000-726.800

2,136.47 Total For Check 68492

Check 68493
6849312.23 10/19/17772796LUMBER FOR METERINGJONESVILLE LUMBERCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-544.000-801.000-1

12.23 Total For Check 68493

Check 68494
6849474.89 10/19/17615754REIMBURSEMENT  -  BOOTSKEN KEASALCLOTHING / UNIFORMS591-544.000-742.000

74.89 Total For Check 68494

Check 68495
68495623.63 10/19/17S106077388.002STREET LIGHTING AND INVENTORYKENDALL ELECTRICINVENTORY582-000.000-110.000
68495198.66 10/19/17S106077388.002STREET LIGHTING AND INVENTORYKENDALL ELECTRICSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800

822.29 Total For Check 68495

Check 68496
6849638.76 10/16/1710/09/2017UB refund for account: 030249KROA, KAREN JACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

38.76 Total For Check 68496

Check 68497
6849737.00 10/16/1710/09/2017UB refund for account: 026142LADD, MICHAEL AACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

37.00 Total For Check 68497

Check 68498
6849846.49 10/16/1710/09/2017UB refund for account: 012102LOCKWOOD, QUINTON JACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000